Founders Park Plaza
Project No. PR0O9-1811

CCO #1F

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
FOUNDERS PARK PLAZA

PR02-1811
JUNE 16, 2010

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $103,400.00
CONTRACTOR: SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE INC.

PW062910-05

LINE: ADJUSTED UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |SPECIAL K CONCRETE YD -29.00 $113.00 ($3,277.00) ($3,277.00)
2 |REBAR LS -1.00 $500.00 {$500.00) ($500.00)
3 |LABOR FOR BOOMING LS -1.00 $265.00 ($265.UG) ($265.00)

LABOR FOR 2ND FORMING &
4 [ADDED POUR LS 1.00 $242.00 $242.00 $242.00
5 [BASECOURSE TON ©10.00 $15.00 $150.00 $150.00
8 |4" M6 CONCRETE (1,556 SQ FT) YD 20.00 $96.00 $1,820.00 $1,920.00
TOTAL {$1,730.00) {$1,730.00)
C.C.C. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIQOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:  $103,400.00
CCO#1F ($1,730.00) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): {$1,730.00}
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $101,670.00
CHANGE TO DATE: ($1,730.00)
(/”1;%§%f£2%:::;x -wlefgﬁﬂf = é;yfizgfﬁ%ﬁﬁ

CONTRACTOR: ScullCens

uction Service, Inc., PO Box 7636, RC, SD 57709 342-2379

DATE

f_:-,“f(:»/o

ROD JOHNSON, P.E. DATE

/44l CRa TS

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
DATE

FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TiME:

Days

ltem #7

Page 1



City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Scull Construction Service, Inc. for a
decrease of $1,730.00 based on unit pricing with the fellowing appropriation:

Initial Funding $103,400.00 $103,400.00
Fund Type Vision 2012
Department 0135
ILine Item 4370
Fund 0107
CCO #1F {$1,730.00) ($1,730.00)
Adjusted Funding $101,670.00 $101,670.00
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
FOUNDERS PARK PLAZA
PRO9-1811
JUNE 16, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $103,400.00
CONTRACTOR: SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE INC.
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1 |SPECIAL K CONCRETE
2 |REBAR
5 |LABOR FOR BOOMING Original contr_act required monolithic placement of non-shrink (}l<)
TABOR FOR 2ND FORMING & concrete. This change allowed two placements. The surrounding apron
4 |ADDED POUR was changed to standard (M6) concrete.
5 |BASECOURSE
& |4" M6 CONCRETE (1,556 SQ FT)

PREPARED BY: ROD JOHNSON, P.E.

Founders Park Plaza
Project No. PR09-1811
CCO#1F

DATE: June 16, 2010

PW062910-05

ltem #7

Page 2



Founders Park Plaza
Project No. PR09-1811
CCO#1F

FUNDING TYPE Vision 2012
COST CENTER 0135
LINE ITEM 4390
FUND 0107
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF [TEM AMOUNT | PERCENT
1 SPECIAL K CONCRETE 3.277.00 100%
2 REBAR 500,00 100%
3 LABOR FOR BOOMING -265.00 100%
4 LABOR FOR 2ND FORMING & ADD 242.00 100%
5 BASECOURSE 150.00 100%
4" M6 CONCRETE (1,556 SQ FT) 1,020.00

($1,730.00)

PW062910-05

ltem #7

Page 3





